Crestliner Angler 1600 SC
Brief Summary

The Crestliner 1600 Angler SC makes an outstanding choice in a rugged, all-aluminum fishing boat. It
features a wide 84-inch beam and a huge amount of level deck space that has the fishing sportsman in
mind and it offers many features found on premium boats.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the

builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

Lifetime + 3 year Protection Plan

19 gallon aerated livewell

Baked Armor-Guard paint process

Carpet 16 oz. marine grade

Casting platform with storage compartments
Concept DX fishing chairs with pedestals
Non-glare dash

SL3 helm with windscreen

Trolling motor outlet (12/24 volt)

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG
600 2.6 2.3 0.2 17.33 15.07
1000 3.8 3.3 0.4 10.86 9.44
1500 5.3 4.6 0.7 7.57 6.58
2000 6.5 5.6 1.1 5.86 51

STAT. MILE

265

166

116

90

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

NM

231

144

101

78

dBa

65

67

70

69



RPM

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5200

MPH

9.2

19.8

23.6

29.8

32.7

36.5

36.7

Knots

17.2

20.5

25.9

28.4

31.7

31.9

GPH

2.3

3.2

3.8

4.8

6.5

7.1

View the test results in metric units

16008 Cahartjpgnknown

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

MPG

4.09

6.17

6.28

6.26

55

5.65

5.16

NMPG

3.56

5.37

5.46

5.45

4.78

491

4.49

STAT. MILE NM
63 54
94 82
96 84
96 83
84 73
86 75
79 69

16'0"

84"

1,200 Ibs

N/A

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC

dBa

81

78

85

85

88

90

92



Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

N/A

open

N/A

17 gal.

none

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 2.8 sec

O0to 20

Ratio N/A

Props 15 Aluminum

Load 2 persons, 1/2 fuel, no water, min gear

Climate Temp: 68 deg., 60% humid, Wind: 8 mph, Seas: min. chop

Rugged Performance and Premium Features

Tested By Captain Keith Burton

For most folks looking for an economical fishing boat that is easy on the wallet and easy to tow usually
means a stripped down boat with all the appeal of an open skiff. But not if you are looking at the boat
featured here, the 2005 Crestliner 1600 Angler SC.

The folks at Crestliner have listened closely to anglers and their customers to build what is arguably one of
the best entry-level all-aluminum fishing boats on the market.

This rugged 16-foot fishing boat features a wide 84-inch beam and a huge amount of level deck space that

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



has the fishing sportsman in mind and it offers many features found on premium boats.

Designed with Comfort in Mind

The seats deserve special mention as they are the same premium seats found on Crestliner’s top line of
boats. The company spent over a million dollars in research and development money on those seats to
make them durable and comfortable.

The seats even have their own name, Concept DX, and they are designed to channel water away from the
seat to help keep them dry from water spray and rain. | found them well padded and the back rest provides
plenty of support, much better than the flat-style seats on other boats. There is also no wood used in the
seat, so they will provide years of use.

Construction and Design

The 1600 Anger SC also is a quiet boat over the water for an aluminum boat. There is very little of the
slapping noise that is generated by the V-hull as it cuts through waves. There are many reasons for this.
Crestliner makes their hulls very strong and the Angler 1600 SC is no exception. The fully welded hull and
extruded aluminum gunnels make for a stiff and rugged hull that should provide many years of outstanding
performance.

Crestliner is so confident of their hulls that they offer a lifetime warranty on the welds of the hull and a full
three year warranty for everything else.

Crestliner has also coated most of the undersurfaces of the storage compartments with a spray-on material
they call “Crest-Liner”, which is very much like the durable material sprayed on pickup truck beds. This
flexible plastic coating does several things. It protects the underside of the covers, which are made of
aluminum, from corrosion, and it cuts the noise that could be transferred by vibration.

An additional note, the company says their coating is formulated for marine use and is not exactly the same
as that used on pickup trucks.

The fully carpeted deck features numerous storage compartments for all your gear and both the bow and
stern fishing platforms provide plenty of room to get around.

Features at the Bow

At the bow, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC comes from the factory pre-wired for a trolling motor, complete
with factory installed controls. A large dry storage compartment is built into the deck just forward of the
pedestal seat location. A large 27-gallon live well is also conveniently located just aft of the bow pedestal
seat.

In the Cockpit

Amidships, a huge rod locker is provided below the port side gunnel. Both of the seats in the main deck area
can be removed to be used for the bow and stern fishing platforms. Their removal is remarkable easy. Just
push a button, twist slightly, and they come right out.

The helm features a tinted windshield and instrumentation for engine speed, miles per hour, fuel and
voltage. There is also space for a depth/fishfinder on the dash to the right.

The Power Behind the Boat

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



Out tester was equipped with a new Evinrude 75 horsepower ETEC outboard. We were pleasantly surprised
at the performance of this lightweight and compact engine. Starting without hesitation, the Evinrude ETEC
emitted no smoke that we could detect. This is a remarkable thing for a two-stroke outboard. The engine
also idled smoothly and quietly.

Performance

Over the water, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC offers a smooth ride through moderate chop, but being fairly
light, bigger waves will bump you around a bit, but less so than many other boats of its type.

Steering inputs at the helm are answered smartly, and the boat is fun to drive. But at speed, your passenger
may complain a bit about wind, especially if it is a chilly day. The passenger doesn’t get a windshield. One
oversight was the lack of a handle for the passenger to use when the going gets rough.

There is another detail we need to mention here. Crestliner has started using all stainless steel screws with
a square heads rather than a Phillips head. This is really a significant improvement as the square-headed
screws can be installed with greater precision and force, and are much less likely to back out. They also
make it unlikely of the heads being stripped if screw replacements are needed.

Overall, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC makes an outstanding choice in a rugged, all-aluminum fishing boat.
Its features and durability should make ownership a pleasure for any fisherman.

And if you need a full windshield boat, the Crestliner 1650 Sport Angler is available.

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



