Crestliner Angler 1600 SC Brief Summary

The Crestliner 1600 Angler SC makes an outstanding choice in a rugged, all-aluminum fishing boat. It features a wide 84-inch beam and a huge amount of level deck space that has the fishing sportsman in mind and it offers many features found on premium boats.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

- Lifetime + 3 year Protection Plan
- 19 gallon aerated livewell
- Baked Armor-Guard paint process
- Carpet 16 oz. marine grade
- Casting platform with storage compartments
- Concept DX fishing chairs with pedestals
- Non-glare dash
- SL3 helm with windscreen
- Trolling motor outlet (12/24 volt)

Test Results

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
600	2.6	2.3	0.2	17.33	15.07	265	231	65
1000	3.8	3.3	0.4	10.86	9.44	166	144	67
1500	5.3	4.6	0.7	7.57	6.58	116	101	70
2000	6.5	5.6	1.1	5.86	5.1	90	78	69

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
2500	9.2	8	2.3	4.09	3.56	63	54	81
3000	19.8	17.2	3.2	6.17	5.37	94	82	78
3500	23.6	20.5	3.8	6.28	5.46	96	84	85
4000	29.8	25.9	4.8	6.26	5.45	96	83	85
4500	32.7	28.4	6	5.5	4.78	84	73	88
5000	36.5	31.7	6.5	5.65	4.91	86	75	90
5200	36.7	31.9	7.1	5.16	4.49	79	69	92

View the test results in metric units

1600SCcharttjpgunknown

Specifications

Length Overall	16'0"
BEAM	84"
Dry Weight	1,200 lbs
Tested Weight	
Draft	N/A
Draft Up	
Draft Down	

Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	N/A
Max Headroom	open
Bridge Clearance	N/A
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	17 gal.
Water Capacity	none
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	

Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane	2.8 sec
0 to 20	
Ratio	N/A
Props	15 Aluminum
Load	2 persons, 1/2 fuel, no water, min gear
Climate	Temp: 68 deg., 60% humid, Wind: 8 mph, Seas: min. chop

Rugged Performance and Premium Features

Tested By Captain Keith Burton

For most folks looking for an economical fishing boat that is easy on the wallet and easy to tow usually means a stripped down boat with all the appeal of an open skiff. But not if you are looking at the boat featured here, the 2005 Crestliner 1600 Angler SC.

The folks at Crestliner have listened closely to anglers and their customers to build what is arguably one of the best entry-level all-aluminum fishing boats on the market.

This rugged 16-foot fishing boat features a wide 84-inch beam and a huge amount of level deck space that

has the fishing sportsman in mind and it offers many features found on premium boats.

Designed with Comfort in Mind

The seats deserve special mention as they are the same premium seats found on Crestliner's top line of boats. The company spent over a million dollars in research and development money on those seats to make them durable and comfortable.

The seats even have their own name, Concept DX, and they are designed to channel water away from the seat to help keep them dry from water spray and rain. I found them well padded and the back rest provides plenty of support, much better than the flat-style seats on other boats. There is also no wood used in the seat, so they will provide years of use.

Construction and Design

The 1600 Anger SC also is a quiet boat over the water for an aluminum boat. There is very little of the slapping noise that is generated by the V-hull as it cuts through waves. There are many reasons for this. Crestliner makes their hulls very strong and the Angler 1600 SC is no exception. The fully welded hull and extruded aluminum gunnels make for a stiff and rugged hull that should provide many years of outstanding performance.

Crestliner is so confident of their hulls that they offer a lifetime warranty on the welds of the hull and a full three year warranty for everything else.

Crestliner has also coated most of the undersurfaces of the storage compartments with a spray-on material they call "Crest-Liner", which is very much like the durable material sprayed on pickup truck beds. This flexible plastic coating does several things. It protects the underside of the covers, which are made of aluminum, from corrosion, and it cuts the noise that could be transferred by vibration.

An additional note, the company says their coating is formulated for marine use and is not exactly the same as that used on pickup trucks.

The fully carpeted deck features numerous storage compartments for all your gear and both the bow and stern fishing platforms provide plenty of room to get around.

Features at the Bow

At the bow, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC comes from the factory pre-wired for a trolling motor, complete with factory installed controls. A large dry storage compartment is built into the deck just forward of the pedestal seat location. A large 27-gallon live well is also conveniently located just aft of the bow pedestal seat.

In the Cockpit

Amidships, a huge rod locker is provided below the port side gunnel. Both of the seats in the main deck area can be removed to be used for the bow and stern fishing platforms. Their removal is remarkable easy. Just push a button, twist slightly, and they come right out.

The helm features a tinted windshield and instrumentation for engine speed, miles per hour, fuel and voltage. There is also space for a depth/fishfinder on the dash to the right.

The Power Behind the Boat

Out tester was equipped with a new Evinrude 75 horsepower ETEC outboard. We were pleasantly surprised at the performance of this lightweight and compact engine. Starting without hesitation, the Evinrude ETEC emitted no smoke that we could detect. This is a remarkable thing for a two-stroke outboard. The engine also idled smoothly and quietly.

Performance

Over the water, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC offers a smooth ride through moderate chop, but being fairly light, bigger waves will bump you around a bit, but less so than many other boats of its type.

Steering inputs at the helm are answered smartly, and the boat is fun to drive. But at speed, your passenger may complain a bit about wind, especially if it is a chilly day. The passenger doesn't get a windshield. One oversight was the lack of a handle for the passenger to use when the going gets rough.

There is another detail we need to mention here. Crestliner has started using all stainless steel screws with a square heads rather than a Phillips head. This is really a significant improvement as the square-headed screws can be installed with greater precision and force, and are much less likely to back out. They also make it unlikely of the heads being stripped if screw replacements are needed.

Overall, the Crestliner 1600 Angler SC makes an outstanding choice in a rugged, all-aluminum fishing boat. Its features and durability should make ownership a pleasure for any fisherman.

And if you need a full windshield boat, the Crestliner 1650 Sport Angler is available.